## **End Point Assessment Fees**

Advance Assessments operates an open and transparent fee structure. Quoted fees are for the entire EPA process, with no extra charges. A registration fee of £25.00 per apprentice is paid before the EPA process starts.

Following payment of the registration fee, each apprentice will be allocated:

- an individual assessment area that enables upload of completed assessment documents
- a personal check-list that identifies what the apprentice needs to do in order to achieve pass, merit and distinction grades
- · access to mock examinations and assessment grading guidance

The fees quoted are for EPAs where all events are held at the employer's or training provider's premises. For online assessments, EPAs may be held at the apprentice's home.

Improvement Technician EPA	Fee
Apprentice registration	£25.00
Improvement Technician Level 3 EPA for one Apprentice	£570.00
Total EPA Fee	£595.00
Multiple Choice Examination re-sit	£50.00
Project Report, Presentation and Questioning re-sit	£260.00
Professional Discussion underpinned by Apprentice Log re-sit	£250.00
Improvement Practitioner EPA	Fee
Apprentice registration	£25.00
Improvement Practitioner Level 4 EPA for one Apprentice	£720.00
Total EPA Fee	£745.00
Multiple Choice Examination re-sit	£50.00
Project Report, Presentation and Questioning re-sit	£350.00
Professional Discussion underpinned by Apprentice Log re-sit	£300.00
Team Leader/Supervisor EPA ST0384/AP02	Fee
Apprentice registration	£25.00
Team Leader/Supervisor Level 3 EPA for one Apprentice	£570.00
Total EPA Fee	£595.00
Multiple Choice Knowledge Test re-sit	£50.00
Structured competency-based interview re-sit	£200.00
Assessment of portfolio of evidence re-sit	£175.00
Professional discussion relating to CPD activity re-sit	£170.00
Operations/Departmental Manager ST0385/AP02	Fee
Apprentice registration	£25.00
Team Leader/Supervisor Level 3 EPA for one Apprentice	£850.00
Total EPA Fee	£875.00
Multiple Choice Knowledge Test re-sit	£75.00
Structured competency-based interview re-sit	£210.00
Assessment of portfolio of evidence re-sit	£200.00
Presentation on Work based project with Q & A session re-sit	£220.00
Professional discussion relating to CPD re-sit	£170.00
Appeals – please see Appeals and Complaints Policy and Procedure	
AA_OP_03	
Stage 2 Appeal conducted by Independent Governor as defined in AA_OP_03	£300
Note that this fee is waived where an appeal or complaint is upheld.	

The Apprentice registration fee is payable before the EPA process starts. The EPA Fee (Total Fee less £25 registration) is payable on completion of the EPA process. Advance Assessments standard terms and conditions apply.

Where there are large numbers of apprentices in a cohort, assessed in a single location, there may be discounts available. Please contact us for details.